

অসম असम ASSAM

SL. No. 351... of the year 2011 OFFICE OF THE NOTARY SVR-01:BIKASH DEY: SIVASAGAR



FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A) 02AA 223743

cer for

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to <u>Assam Legislative Assembly</u> from <u>103 Amguri</u> constituency (name of the constituency.

I <u>SRI PRODIP HAZARIKA</u> Son of <u>Late Ganesh Hazarika</u> aged about <u>59</u> years, resident of <u>Na-pam sonowal Gaon, Jaluk Gaon (Amguri)</u> candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with Imprisonment for two years or more In a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent Jurisdiction.

BINAST DE STREET

at Sivasagar, Assam on this 16/3/11 at 11/15 AM/PM

that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed



If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- Case/First information report No./Nos.:- Sivasagar Police Station case (i) No. 280/2005 corresponding G.R. Case No :- 898/2005.
- District(s):- Sivasagar Police station(s):- Sivasagar (ii) State(s):- Assam



- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) (iii) for which the candidate has been charged :- U/S 147/148/341/325 IPC
- Court(s) which framed the charge(s): <u>Judicial Magistrate 1st class</u>. (iv) Sivasagar.
- Date(s) on which the charge(s):- 15-02-2011 (v)
- Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) (vi) of competent jurisdiction: No
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) and also covered by all the 2. sections of the Representation of the peoples Act. 1951

Place: Sivasagar

16-03-2011 Date:

Proxip Hazams

Signature of Deponent

### VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Sivasagar this 16th day of March 2011.

luwwification is made by

Shi Diganta Mangal Neog, Advocate at Sivasagar , Assam on this 16/3/11 at 11:15 AM/PM

Prodip Hazaning.

Signature of deponent

Solemnly affirmed before me this day, I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed perfectly to understand hem



অসম असम ASSAM

02AA 223742

Affidavit to be Furnished by Cardidate alongwith Nomination Paper
Before the Returning Officer

For election to Assam Legislative Assembly From 103 Amguri Constituency

I SRI PRODIP HAZARIKA son of Late Ganesh Hazarika Aged 59 years, resident of Napam Sonowal Gaon P.O.- Jaluk Gaon (Via Amguri, 785680) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

1. I am a candidate set up by Asom Gana Parishad (name of the political party)

2. Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

	Sl.No	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
	1	Self	AAXPH3315G	2010-2011	1,44,739.00
, resur	2	Spouse: DR. PURABI HAZARIKA	AAWPH5986Q	2009-2010	2,04,059.00
	3	Dependent 1: SRI SUDARSHAN HAZARIKA (Student)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	4	Dependent 2: SRI JISHU HAZARIKA (Student)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
O CON DET	5	Dependent 3: SRI ANUPAM HAZARIKA (Student)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
BIXASH DEY  SON OF ARY  SVRO1. SI	6	Dependent 4: MISS KANKANA HAZARIKA (Student)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-



- 3. The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court :-
- (I) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: u/s 147/148/341/325 I.P.C.

<u>Description of the offence</u>:- Allegdly committing rioting, armed with a deadly weapon, wrongfully restraining any person and voluntarily causing grevious hurt.

- (II) The court which has been taken cognizance: Judicial Magistreate 1st class, Sivasagar.
- (III) Case No.: Sivasagar police station case No. 280/2005. Corresponding G.R. case No. 898/2005
- (IV) Date of order of the court taking cognizance: 15-02-2011
- (V) Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filled against above order taking congnizance :- No.

# 4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26)

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	N/A
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	N/A
(c)	Punishment imposed:	N/A

CONTRACTORY

EIKASH DEY

EIKASH DEY

CONT. OT A SEAM

CONT. OT A SEAM

CONT. OT A SEAM

CONTRACTOR OF A SEAM

Brack Hay

\_



5. That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

## A. Details of movable assets:

Sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3	Dependent-4
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 25,000.00	Rs. 20,000.00	Student	Student	Student	Student
(ii)		at SBI, Amguri S.B. A/C No- 20026490053 II)Rs.61,000/- at SBI, Dispur S.B. A/C No	Rs. 80,057.44p at SBI, Ghy (78) S.B. A/C No 10823771779		NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Details of invesment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of invesment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and invesment in post office or Insurance Company and the amount	1.Pol No.0185162593 Bajaj Alliange, S/A Rs. 1,20,000/- DOC 24-09-2010 2. Pol No. 01332521 Kotak Li, S/A Rs. 1,00,000/- DOC 24-08-2009 3.Pol No.04087555 ICICI, S/A Rs. 1,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Padil Fram

OCAPACINASH DEY

CON. OF SHIPE SON



(4)

	Gross Total value	Rs. 11,22,004/-	Rs. 6,60,057.44	NIL	NIL	NIL	Rs. 20,000/-
Viii	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)		(i) 2 Nos necklace, 40 grm. Rs.80,000/- (ii) Ear Ring 2 pairs 10 grm. Rs.20,000/- (iii) 6 nos. Ring, 10 grm, Rs.20,000/- (iv) 8 nos. Bangle, 20 grm,Rs.40,000/- (v) One chain, 10 grm, Rs.20,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	One chain 10 grm Rs.20,000/-
(vi)	Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc.	Tata Sumo,	AS25G7575 Maruti Zen, Make- 2000 Rs. 3,80,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

### B. Details of Immovable assets:

S1. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3	Dependent-4
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	(i) Lahdoigarh Grant, PP No. 56 (ii) Gadhuli Bazar PP No. 62	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	(i) 5B.0K.0L (ii) 1B.2K.7L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Inherited	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate Current market value	Rs. 3,50,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Of the state of th

Proving Hazerus

		<u> </u>	(5)(3)(7)	SPITAL ROAD	₹/		
Ī	Non-Agricultural Land Location() Survey number(s)	(i) Amguri Town PP No.68 Dag No 274	NIL 77	OVI. OF	NIL	NIL	NIL
,	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	4320 sq.ft. 1K.10L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	13-12-2007	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ŀ	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 9,00,000/- (including building)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
-	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate Current market value	Rs. 10,50,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Amguri Town PP No 68 Dag No274	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Γ	Built up Area (Total measurement	2880 sq.ft.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ŀ	in sq.ft.) Whether inherited property	1 K. No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ŀ	(Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self	13-12-2007	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ŀ	acquired property  Cost of property (in case of	Rs. 9,00,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ŀ	purchase) at the time of purchase  Any Investment on the property	(including land) No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
-	by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value	Rs. 10,50,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Residential Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Na-pam sonowal Gaon PP No. 62	Prokash Enclave, No. 9 Rupnagar,Ghy	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
l	Area (total measurement)	1B. 2K. 7L	1400 Sq.ft.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
-	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	3500 Sq.ft.	1400 Sq.ft.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Yes (Joint property)	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	N/A	Nov, 1998	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N/A	Rs.7,71,000/-	N/A	N/A	Ň/A	N/A
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	No	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Approximate Current market value	Rs. 6,50,000/-	Rs. 10,00,000/	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Presental BINAS PARTERIAL

(v)	Others (Such as interest in Property)	N/A	N/A	N/A · Q	VI VI	N/A	N/A
I /	Total of current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 20,50,000/-	Rs.10,00,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

# 6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3	Dependent-4
(i)	Amount outstanding Nature	SBI, Silpukhuri Rs. 7,85,443/- Housing	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs. 7,85,443/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(ii)	Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Paid upto date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	No	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity.	Paid upto date	Paid upto date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles.	Paid upto date	Paid upto date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Income Tax Dues	Paid upto date	Paid upto date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Wealth Tax Dues	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Service Tax Dues	Paid upto date	Paid upto date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues			1	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sales Tax Dues	Paid upto date		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Any other dues	No	No	No	No	No	No
		Rs. 7,85,443/-	N/A	SHAEY	N/A	N/A	N/A

bracip Hazenins

HOTARY NOTARSAM Govt. of Assam

body Hazams

# 7. Details of profession or occupation:-

(a) Self: Public Representative (MLA)

(b) Spouse: Service (Doctor)

# 8. My educational qualification is as under:-

<b>Exam</b>	School/College	<b>Board/University</b>	<u>Year</u>
HSCL	AHDHS School, Amguri	SEBA	1969
P.U.	St. Edmunds College	NEHU	1972
B.Sc.	St. Edmunds College	NEHU	1976
M.Sc.	GU.	GU.	1985

# 9. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1	Name of the candidate			SRI PRODIP HAZARIKA				
2	Full postal address			Na-pam Sonowal Gaon, P.O Jaluk Gaon				
L.				Via- Amguri, Pin-785680				
3.	Number and Name of t	he constituency	and	103 Amgur		<u> </u>	•.	
	state			J			•	
4.	- war or one pointion po	rty which setup	the	Asom Gana	a Parishad			
	candidate						•	
5.	(4) 2 (441001 01 04303 111	which conviction	n order	N/A				
	passed (other than thos	e referred to in l	Form 26)		-			
	(b) Total number of pen		the	One			<del></del>	
6.	court(s) have taken cog	nizance	·					
U.	IANUI			Year for wh		Total Inco	me shown	
	(a) Candidate: AAXPH	3315C			Return filed			
	(b) Spouse: AAWPH.			2010-11			,44,739/-	
	(c) Dependents : NIL			2009-10 NIL			,04,059/-	
7.	Details of Assets and Liabilities in		ies in runee		<del>- :</del>	NIL	<del></del>	
		T Tabilit	res in rupee	<b>.</b>				
	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3	Dependent-4	
A.	Moveable	Rs.5,90,000/-	Rs.5,60,000	)/- N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
_	Asset (Total value)	·					24- 20,0001	
В.	Immovable							
	Asset							
	(i) Purchase Price and	Rs.9,00,000/-	Rs.7,71,000	/- N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Development Cost of	·						
	Immovable Property (Total Value)		•					
	(ii) Approximate Current	D = 20.50.000/	D 10.00.00	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
ı	Market Price of	Rs.20,50,000/-	Rs.10,00,000	)/- N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Asset (Total Value)		٠		·			
7.	Liabilities							
$\dashv$	(i) Government	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIII	3 TEV	) H**	
	dues (Total)	1411	1 <b>VII</b> .	INIT	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	(ii) Loans from Bank,	Rs.7,85,443/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Financial Institutions and			1 1	i i		- ,	
	others (Total)			KASH DEY		٠.	,	
<del>_</del>		·	OCYLN'	NK TAK	141			

### 8. Highest educational qualification:

<b>Exam</b>	School/College	<b>Board/University</b>	<u>Year</u>
HSCL	AHDHS School, Amguri	SEBA	1969
P.U.	St. Edmunds College	NEHU	1972
B.Sc.	St. Edmunds College	NEHU	1976
M.Sc.	GU.	GU.	1985

# Brody Hazanis

### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

	a. /·					
Verified at	Sivasagar	thic tha	16th	day of	March	2011
Voi mod at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	und nie	AY.##	uay 01	14101011	201

Boder Hazums

identification is made by

shi Diganta Mangal Neog Advocate at Sivasagar, Assam on this 16/3/2011 at 11:15 AMPM

Signature

Solemnly affirmed before me this day,I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed perfectly to understand them.

Bikash Dey, Notary

Govt of Assam Regn No-SVR-01 Swasagar